
Designated 
Contact Persons Panel 
“The University of Limerick is committed to the development and maintenance of a positive 

working environment, in which all employees are treated with dignity and respect. In pursuit of 

this, it is the policy of the University to provide all employees with an environment which is free 

from bullying of any form”. 

You may have experienced an incident of bullying or harassment for the first time and want 

information on trying to prevent further incidents from occurring.  Or you may be suffering 

a prolonged period of bullying or harassment in silence and feel that this cannot continue. 

Whatever the circumstance, there are people available to help you throughout the University. 

You may contact members of the HR Team or contact one of the members of the Designated 

Contact Persons on the Designated Contact Person’s Panel. 

Known as Designated Contact Persons, these are people who know the environment in which 

you work, are familiar with the procedures in place, and have been trained to deal with people in 

your position. 

Name Department Telephone: 

2792

4209

3162

2849

2585

2133

4351

2197

3613

Bernadette Connaughton 

Brid O’Brien  

Ciaran MacDonncha  

David Newport   

Maria Munroe  

Martina O’Halloran 

Mary Fitzpatrick  

Patricia Mannix- McNamara

Yvonne Delaney  

Yvonne Kiely 

Politics & Public Administration   

Nursing & Midwifery  

Physical Education & Sports Science 

School of Engineering 

Chemical Sciences

Academic Registry

Centre for Transformative Learning   

School of Education

Management & Marketing 

Research Office  3708




