Designated Contact Persons Panel

"The University of Limerick is committed to the development and maintenance of a positive working environment, in which all employees are treated with dignity and respect. In pursuit of this, it is the policy of the University to provide all employees with an environment which is free from bullying of any form".

You may have experienced an incident of bullying or harassment for the first time and want information on trying to prevent further incidents from occurring. Or you may be suffering a prolonged period of bullying or harassment in silence and feel that this cannot continue. Whatever the circumstance, there are people available to help you throughout the University. You may contact members of the HR Team or contact one of the members of the Designated Contact Persons on the Designated Contact Person's Panel.

Known as Designated Contact Persons, these are people who know the environment in which you work, are familiar with the procedures in place, and have been trained to deal with people in your position.

Name	Department	Telephone:
Bernadette Connaughton	Politics & Public Administration	2792
Brid O'Brien	Nursing & Midwifery	4209
Ciaran MacDonncha	Physical Education & Sports Science	3162
David Newport	School of Engineering	2849
Maria Munroe	Chemical Sciences	2585
Martina O'Halloran	Academic Registry	2133
Mary Fitzpatrick	Centre for Transformative Learning	4351
Patricia Mannix- McNamara	School of Education	2197
Yvonne Delaney	Management & Marketing	3613
Yvonne Kiely	Research Office	3708